• Road Instructor Certification – Twelve (12) bus operators were certified in the program, which 

identifies and upskills excellent operators, and prepares them to be road instructors to assist 
newer operators in succeeding during training. 

• Healthline Smith System Training– One-hundred and two (102) new bus operators were trained 
on the Healthline Training, which was established to help decrease accidents and increase 
awareness on our highest accident and ridership route. 

• Mechanic Training Program – Eight (8) new mechanics were hired to impact operations.